SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27956/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 08/05/2012 in WPPIL No. 133/2006, RP No.23/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

JAMSHEED KANGA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file synopsis and list of dates, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Madhvi Divan, Adv. Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No. 12263 of 2012.

Learned counsel for petitioners is also permitted to serve SLP papers on the learned counsel for the respondents who have entered appearance.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI) COURT MASTER