

ITEM NO.16 COURT NO.1 SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12263/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/06/2011
in PILWP No. 133/2006 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

JAMSHEED KANGA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.
(With Interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27956/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. Biju P. Raman, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and are
granted six weeks' time finally for filing counter
affidavit if not already filed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rejoinder affidavit within four weeks thereafter.
ASHOK RAJ SINGH
Date: 2016.05.03
17:24:03 IST
Reason:

(Ashok Raj Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master