

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1618/2024

JAMSHEED KANGA (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY,
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2012 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 7/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 9/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES, IA No. 8/2014 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES, IA No. 5/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES and IA No. 3/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

C.A. No. 1617/2024 (III)

(IA No. 2/2012 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS, IA No. 3/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES and IA No. 1/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

Date : 11-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Bhoumik Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Yatika Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M. Chandrakanth Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pallav Shisodia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR
Mr. Shivam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, AOR
Mr. Vishnu Sharma A.S., Adv.
Mr. Prakhar Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

These appeals will not be taken up for hearing this week.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR